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Abridged life tables - biometric functions, region level

PeriodPeriod 20162016

IndicatorIndicator Mortality ratesMortality rates
1000nmx [number]1000nmx [number]

Probability of deathProbability of death
1000nqx [number]1000nqx [number]

Number of personsNumber of persons
alive lx [number]alive lx [number]

Mean number of personsMean number of persons
alive nLx [number]alive nLx [number]

Sum of mean numbers ofSum of mean numbers of
persons alive Tx [number]persons alive Tx [number]

Life expectancyLife expectancy
e0x [number]e0x [number]

GenderGender MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales

Teritory -Teritory -
NSTJNSTJ

AgeAge
groupsgroups

REPUBLICREPUBLIC
OF SERBIAOF SERBIA

00 6.260 4.400 6.270 4.410 100000 100000 99530 99669 7300524 7797806 73.0000 77.9700

1-41-4 0.170 0.180 0.670 0.710 99373 99559 397350 398084 7200995 7698137 72.4600 77.3200

5-95-9 0.120 0.080 0.640 0.400 99306 99487 496369 497335 6803645 7300053 68.5100 73.3700

10-1410-14 0.120 0.120 0.600 0.600 99242 99447 496061 497084 6307276 6802719 63.5500 68.4000

15-1915-19 0.460 0.190 2.300 0.980 99182 99387 495340 496688 5811215 6305635 58.5900 63.4400

20-2420-24 0.640 0.220 3.200 1.100 98954 99289 493976 496168 5315875 5808947 53.7200 58.5000

25-2925-29 0.730 0.370 3.650 1.880 98637 99179 492282 495427 4821899 5312779 48.8800 53.5600

30-3430-34 1.090 0.490 5.440 2.450 98276 98992 490044 494353 4329618 4817351 44.0500 48.6600

35-3935-39 1.360 0.800 6.820 3.990 97741 98749 487040 492761 3839574 4322998 39.2800 43.7700

40-4440-44 2.390 1.390 11.890 6.960 97075 98355 482487 490064 3352534 3830238 34.5300 38.9400

45-4945-49 4.150 2.470 20.550 12.280 95920 97670 474673 485352 2870047 3340174 29.9200 34.1900

50-5450-54 7.710 4.120 37.900 20.430 93949 96470 460842 477423 2395375 2854822 25.4900 29.5900

55-5955-59 13.300 6.220 64.520 30.690 90388 94499 437359 465245 1934533 2377399 21.4000 25.1500

60-6460-64 20.910 9.930 99.680 48.550 84556 91599 401706 446876 1497174 1912154 17.7000 20.8700

65-6965-69 30.550 15.780 142.480 76.110 76127 87152 353518 419176 1095468 1465278 14.3900 16.8100

70-7470-74 45.410 27.830 204.760 130.590 65280 80519 292984 376304 741950 1046103 11.3600 12.9900

75-7975-79 68.740 51.620 294.210 229.530 51913 70003 221382 309845 448965 669799 8.6400 9.5600

80-8480-84 118.320 101.540 454.270 404.320 36640 53935 141586 215157 227583 359954 6.2100 6.6700

85 and more85 and more 198.860 191.720 644.360 630.420 19995 32128 85997 144797 85997 144797 4.3000 4.5000

 
 
Last updated on: 5/18/2018 
Source: SORS 
Reference: since 1999 without data for AP Kosovo and Metohija  
 
Available �ags:

bb Time series break cc Con�dential data dd De�nition di�ers
ee Estimated value ff Forecast value ii Imputed value (CCSA de�nition)

ll Missing value - data exist but were not collected -- Missing value - data cannot exist nn Not signi�cant

…… Not available pp Provisional value rr Revised value

** Corrected value
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